S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14872/2013

U.P. SEC.EDU. SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14888/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14045/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file slp and Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Singh , Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

 ${\tt Mr.}$ Kedar Nath Tripathy , ${\tt Adv.}$

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 14872/2013

Six weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel

for

Signature Not Verified

the respondents to file the counter affidavit. The ser

ved

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit

Date: 2014.08.01

09:49:02 IST

Reason:

within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

..2/-

Item No. 45 - 2

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by him within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State of U.P.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsi

www.ecourtsindia.com

.ecourtsindia.com

a.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

 ${\tt SLP(C)}$ Nos. 14888/2013 and 14045/2014

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the office report.

List again on 9.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar