Item No.38

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14045/2014

SHIV DAS VERMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Main Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 47,61,81 and 86 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the

Item No.38 2

service of notice to them and to the unserved respondent Nos. 27,37 to 40,51,55,62,63,69,74,76,79 and 81 within the same period whereafter no further extension shall be given. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 24 has stated that the petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 13.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG