```
"Item No.16 1
          REGISTRAR COURT. 2
                                           SECTION XI
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                      BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14872/2013
U.P. SEC.EDU. SERVICES SELECTION BOARD
                                                   Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
                                                   Respondent(s)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 14888/2013
Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 14045/2014
(With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission
to file SLP and Office Report)
Date: 19/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Dr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.
                      Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
                      Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                      Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
                      Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
                      Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
                      Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
                      Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
                      Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Item No.16 2
                      Mr. A. S. Pundir, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
```

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In all the matters numbered above, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four by Dasti in addition is permitted to be served. List again on 30 .8.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG